

# City of Newark

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0966	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Appointment		Status:	Returned to Administration	
File created:	7/8/2022		In control:	Mayor's Office	
On agenda:	7/13/2022		Final action:	7/13/2022	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Appointment Purpose: Appointment to the Central Planning Board, as Municipal Council Member Representative Name of Appointee: Council Member, C. Lawrence Crump Appointment Term: One (1) year term commencing upon confirmation ending July 13, 2023 Sponsor: Additional Information:				

### Sponsors:

#### Indexes:

### Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2022	1	Municipal Council	Returned to Administration	Pass

**Dept/ Agency:** Office of the Mayor

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Appointment

**Purpose:** Appointment to the Central Planning Board, as Municipal Council Member Representative **Name of Appointee:** Council Member, C. Lawrence Crump

**Appointment Term:** One (1) year term commencing upon confirmation ending July 13, 2023 **Sponsor:** 

Additional Information: